01-17-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE . Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 103362309 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wayne-Dalton Corp. 6.0 P TO Jason L. Mamaloukas Internal Address: ທ່ 651 Execution Date(s) January 3, 2007 Street Address: One Door Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Mt. Hope Security Agreement Change of Name State: Ohio Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 44660 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): Let This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 01/11/2007 HDESTA1 00000002 11651277 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Andrew B. Morton 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Authorized to be charged by credit card Taylor & Weber Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: First National Tower None required (government interest not affecting title) Fourth Floor 8. Payment Information City: Akron a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: OH Zip: 44308-1456 Expiration Date Phone Number: (330) 376-1242 b. Deposit Account Number ____18-0987 Fax Number: (330) 376-9646 Authorized User Name Email Address: __morton@rennerkenner.com 9. Signature: lair 9. 2007 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover (Reg. No. 37,400) Andrew B. Morton 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WAY.P.US0143

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jason L. Mamaloukas, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Milton, county of Santa Rosa, and state of Florida, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

POWER CONSERVING MOBILE TRANSMITTER

WHEREAS, Wayne-Dalton Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at One Door Drive, P.O. Box 67, Mt. Hope, Ohio 44660, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by me received from Wayne-Dalton Corp., aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Wayne-Dalton Corp., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by me on even date, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my said assignee in the prosecution of said application or applications and in any interference, reexamination or litigation which may arise involving my said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any reexamination, divisional, continuing, substitute or

Page 1 of 2

foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by my said assignee, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to Wayne-Dalton Corp., aforesaid, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of my assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of $5_{3,440,77}$, 2007.

Jason L. Mamatoukas

STATE OF FLORIDA

) SS

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

I, <u>ETICA MATIMATIX</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jason L. Mamaloukas, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 3^{rd} day of (hnulland), 2007.

<u>Thica</u> <u>Manalank</u> Notary Public

Page 2 of 2



Notary Public State of Florida Erica Denise Marioneaux My Commission DD484151 Expires 10/20/2009